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Life tables, by age x, year, sex and contents
Norway, 2018

Males Females
l(x)  d(x) e(x)  q(x) l(x)  d(x) e(x)  q(x)

0 years 100000 242 81.00 2.418 100000 217 84.49 2.167
1 year 99758 13 80.20 0.132 99783 11 83.68 0.105
2 years 99745 3 79.21 0.032 99773 3 82.68 0.034
3 years 99742 0 78.21 0.000 99769 0 81.69 0.000
4 years 99742 6 77.21 0.064 99769 7 80.69 0.067
5 years 99735 3 76.21 0.031 99763 10 79.69 0.099
6 years 99732 12 75.22 0.123 99753 3 78.70 0.032
7 years 99720 0 74.23 0.000 99750 10 77.70 0.096
8 years 99720 9 73.23 0.089 99740 0 76.71 0.000
9 years 99711 9 72.23 0.088 99740 0 75.71 0.000
10 years 99702 3 71.24 0.030 99740 0 74.71 0.000
11 years 99699 6 70.24 0.061 99740 13 73.71 0.128
12 years 99693 12 69.24 0.123 99727 6 72.72 0.065
13 years 99681 12 68.25 0.124 99721 16 71.72 0.163
14 years 99669 15 67.26 0.155 99705 13 70.74 0.131
15 years 99653 16 66.27 0.158 99692 3 69.74 0.033
16 years 99637 12 65.28 0.125 99688 16 68.75 0.165
17 years 99625 12 64.29 0.120 99672 13 67.76 0.128
18 years 99613 35 63.30 0.348 99659 28 66.77 0.282
19 years 99578 52 62.32 0.525 99631 16 65.79 0.157
20 years 99526 58 61.35 0.582 99615 3 64.80 0.031
21 years 99468 59 60.39 0.597 99612 12 63.80 0.122
22 years 99409 47 59.42 0.477 99600 15 62.81 0.151
23 years 99361 72 58.45 0.730 99585 15 61.81 0.150
24 years 99289 53 57.49 0.530 99570 21 60.82 0.207
25 years 99236 57 56.52 0.572 99549 29 59.84 0.289
26 years 99180 79 55.56 0.796 99521 11 58.85 0.112
27 years 99101 62 54.60 0.627 99510 19 57.86 0.190
28 years 99038 59 53.63 0.596 99491 32 56.87 0.321
29 years 98979 54 52.67 0.547 99459 29 55.89 0.296
30 years 98925 74 51.69 0.745 99429 33 54.91 0.328
31 years 98852 58 50.73 0.591 99397 11 53.92 0.112
32 years 98793 67 49.76 0.674 99386 28 52.93 0.284
33 years 98726 70 48.80 0.710 99357 26 51.94 0.259
34 years 98656 86 47.83 0.876 99332 35 50.96 0.349
35 years 98570 59 46.87 0.599 99297 32 49.98 0.321
36 years 98511 76 45.90 0.774 99265 46 48.99 0.467
37 years 98435 85 44.93 0.860 99219 44 48.01 0.439
38 years 98350 117 43.97 1.188 99175 58 47.03 0.588
39 years 98233 121 43.02 1.228 99117 35 46.06 0.357
40 years 98113 92 42.08 0.938 99082 45 45.08 0.453
41 years 98021 89 41.12 0.912 99037 75 44.10 0.755
42 years 97931 106 40.15 1.085 98962 67 43.13 0.677
43 years 97825 109 39.20 1.109 98895 73 42.16 0.737
44 years 97716 134 38.24 1.372 98822 77 41.19 0.780
45 years 97582 124 37.29 1.269 98745 106 40.22 1.071
46 years 97458 145 36.34 1.483 98639 98 39.27 0.996
47 years 97314 148 35.39 1.519 98541 106 38.30 1.081



48 years 97166 149 34.44 1.538 98435 101 37.34 1.024
49 years 97017 193 33.50 1.990 98334 134 36.38 1.368
50 years 96824 234 32.56 2.420 98199 161 35.43 1.638
51 years 96589 212 31.64 2.191 98038 175 34.49 1.785
52 years 96378 241 30.71 2.501 97863 152 33.55 1.558
53 years 96137 277 29.78 2.878 97711 197 32.60 2.015
54 years 95860 281 28.87 2.928 97514 181 31.67 1.859
55 years 95579 385 27.95 4.031 97333 243 30.72 2.500
56 years 95194 318 27.06 3.341 97090 276 29.80 2.842
57 years 94876 415 26.15 4.375 96814 319 28.88 3.293
58 years 94461 495 25.26 5.236 96495 314 27.98 3.258
59 years 93966 541 24.39 5.757 96180 348 27.07 3.621
60 years 93425 590 23.53 6.312 95832 342 26.16 3.567
61 years 92836 582 22.68 6.268 95490 451 25.26 4.724
62 years 92254 634 21.82 6.868 95039 500 24.37 5.259
63 years 91620 726 20.97 7.927 94539 485 23.50 5.127
64 years 90894 865 20.13 9.517 94055 574 22.62 6.107
65 years 90029 857 19.32 9.523 93480 569 21.75 6.086
66 years 89172 927 18.50 10.398 92912 708 20.88 7.617
67 years 88244 1066 17.69 12.077 92204 731 20.04 7.933
68 years 87179 1168 16.90 13.392 91472 811 19.20 8.868
69 years 86011 1264 16.12 14.700 90661 964 18.36 10.638
70 years 84747 1339 15.35 15.798 89697 1028 17.56 11.456
71 years 83408 1523 14.59 18.264 88669 1041 16.75 11.737
72 years 81884 1751 13.85 21.389 87628 1195 15.95 13.635
73 years 80133 1675 13.15 20.908 86434 1185 15.16 13.711
74 years 78458 1819 12.42 23.183 85249 1384 14.36 16.233
75 years 76639 2293 11.70 29.913 83865 1573 13.59 18.753
76 years 74346 2188 11.04 29.429 82292 1629 12.84 19.800
77 years 72158 2557 10.36 35.432 80663 1826 12.09 22.643
78 years 69602 2859 9.73 41.073 78836 2235 11.36 28.345
79 years 66743 2958 9.12 44.324 76601 2561 10.68 33.428
80 years 63785 3157 8.52 49.500 74041 2458 10.03 33.199
81 years 60627 3538 7.94 58.351 71583 2779 9.36 38.823
82 years 57090 3647 7.40 63.877 68804 3055 8.71 44.407
83 years 53443 3850 6.87 72.035 65748 3712 8.10 56.460
84 years 49593 4238 6.37 85.464 62036 3589 7.55 57.851
85 years 45355 3905 5.91 86.091 58447 3671 6.98 62.811
86 years 41450 4487 5.42 108.258 54776 4028 6.42 73.539
87 years 36963 4496 5.02 121.644 50748 4399 5.89 86.685
88 years 32466 4289 4.65 132.111 46349 4786 5.40 103.262
89 years 28177 4543 4.28 161.223 41563 4922 4.96 118.431
90 years 23634 3911 4.01 165.477 36641 4919 4.56 134.259
91 years 19723 3485 3.70 176.686 31721 4772 4.19 150.435
92 years 16239 3389 3.39 208.700 26949 4662 3.85 173.002
93 years 12850 2729 3.15 212.411 22287 3997 3.55 179.356
94 years 10120 2498 2.87 246.810 18290 3949 3.21 215.914
95 years 7622 2188 2.64 287.007 14341 3532 2.96 246.320
96 years 5435 1497 2.51 275.400 10808 2845 2.77 263.183
97 years 3938 1231 2.27 312.591 7964 2235 2.57 280.665
98 years 2707 957 2.07 353.670 5729 1761 2.38 307.323
99 years 1750 671 1.93 383.493 3968 1314 2.22 331.223
100 years 1079 506 1.83 469.002 2654 933 2.07 351.451
101 years 573 252 2.00 439.512 1721 560 1.92 325.468



102 years 321 82 2.17 255.272 1161 539 1.61 464.603
103 years 239 100 1.74 417.567 622 246 1.57 396.407
104 years 139 52 1.63 375.365 375 184 1.28 491.009
105 years 87 17 1.31 189.842 191 90 1.03 473.748
106 years 70 70 0.50 1000.000 100 100 0.50 1000.000


